a
 1
60
35
 V
in
ey
ar

DLVR Series Low Voltage Digital Pressure Sensors
How to Order
Refer to Table 4 for configuring a standard base part number which includes the pressure range, package and
temperature range.  Table 5 shows the available configuring options. The option identifier is required to complete
the device part number. Refer to Table 6 for the available device package options.
Example P/N with options: DLVR-L02D-E1NS-C-NI3F
Page 12
TABLE 6: Available E-Series Package Configurations
SIP DIP J Lead SMT Low Profile DIP SIP DIP J Lead SMT Low Profile DIP
Dual Port
Same Side
E1NS E1ND E1NJ
N/A
E1BS E1BD
N/A N/A
Dual Port
Opposite
Side
E2NS E2ND E2NJ
N/A
E2BS E2BD
N/A N/A
Single Port
(Gage)
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Lead Style
Non-Barbed Lid Barbed Lid
Port
Orientation
Lead Style
Table 4 - How to configure a base part number
Table 5 - How to configure an option identifier
Base
ID ID Description ID ID Description ID Description ID Description ID Description
DLVR  F50D ±0.5 inH2O E 1 Dual Port Same Side N Non-Barbed S SIP C Commercial
L01D ±1 inH2O 2 Dual Port Opposite Side B Barbed D DIP I Industrial
L02D ±2 inH2O J J-Lead SMT
L05D ±5 inH2O
L10D ±10 inH2O
L20D ±20 inH2O
L30D ±30 inH2O
L60D ±60 inH2O
L01G 0 to 1 inH2O
L02G 0 to 2 inH2O
L05G 0 to 5 inH2O
L10G 0 to 10 inH2O
L20G 0 to 20 inH2O
L30G 0 to 30 inH2O
L60G 0 to 60 inH2O
Example DLVR - L02D - E 1  N S - C
TEMPERATURE RANGESERIES
Lead TypeLid StylePort Orientation
PACKAGEPRESSURE RANGE
O
RD
ER
IN
G
IN
FO
RM
AT
IO
N
ID Description ID Description ID Description ID Description
N No Coating I I2C 3 3.3V F Fast
P Parylene Coating8 S SPI 5 5.0V N Noise reduced
L Low Power
S Sleep Mode
Example N I 3 F
SUPPLY VOLTAGEINTERFACECOATING SPEED/POWER
O